



Bid Tabulation

Village of Waynesville
Franklin Road Water Main and Street Improvements, Phase 1
July 12, 2023

REF. ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	Performance Site Development Fairborn, OH		KT Holden Construction LLC Lebanon, OH		Majors Enterprises Inc. Monroe, OH		Ford Development Corp. Cincinnati, OH		SmithCorp Inc. Cincinnati, OH		Sunesis Construction Co. West Chester, OH	
						UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	202 REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$33,350.00	\$33,350.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$68,500.00	\$68,500.00
2	202 CURB REMOVED	FT.	463	\$5.00	\$2,315.00	\$9.00	\$4,167.00	\$20.00	\$9,260.00	\$10.00	\$4,630.00	\$1.00	\$463.00	\$5.00	\$2,315.00	\$9.00	\$4,167.00
3	202 WALK REMOVED	S.F.	160	\$6.00	\$960.00	\$7.00	\$1,120.00	\$6.00	\$960.00	\$5.00	\$800.00	\$2.00	\$320.00	\$5.00	\$800.00	\$5.00	\$800.00
4	202 VALVE BOX REMOVED	EACH	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$225.00	\$675.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$150.00
5	202 CATCH BASIN REMOVED	EACH	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$420.00	\$420.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
6	202 PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	FT.	100	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$21.00	\$2,100.00	\$46.00	\$4,600.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$1.50	\$150.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$22.00	\$2,200.00
7	253 FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR	S.Y.	244	\$120.00	\$29,280.00	\$130.00	\$31,720.00	\$106.00	\$25,864.00	\$115.00	\$28,060.00	\$90.00	\$21,960.00	\$125.00	\$30,500.00	\$170.00	\$41,480.00
8	254 1-1/2" PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	5437	\$6.00	\$32,622.00	\$5.40	\$29,359.80	\$2.60	\$14,136.20	\$3.00	\$16,311.00	\$4.00	\$21,748.00	\$3.72	\$20,225.64	\$3.30	\$17,942.10
9	301 ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG 64-22 (449)	C.Y.	267	\$230.00	\$61,410.00	\$290.00	\$77,430.00	\$302.00	\$80,634.00	\$275.00	\$73,425.00	\$120.00	\$32,040.00	\$250.00	\$66,750.00	\$375.50	\$100,258.50
10	304 AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	317	\$80.00	\$25,360.00	\$69.00	\$21,873.00	\$50.00	\$15,850.00	\$65.00	\$20,605.00	\$40.00	\$12,680.00	\$45.00	\$14,265.00	\$71.00	\$22,507.00
11	407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	GAL	495	\$6.00	\$2,970.00	\$4.20	\$2,079.00	\$7.00	\$3,465.00	\$4.00	\$1,980.00	\$3.00	\$1,485.00	\$2.10	\$1,039.50	\$7.00	\$3,465.00
12	441 1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22 (449) (TRENCH REPAIR)	C.Y.	5	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$650.00	\$3,250.00	\$761.00	\$3,805.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$180.00	\$900.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$525.25	\$2,625.25
13	441 1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22 (449) (RESURFACING)	C.Y.	227	\$275.00	\$62,425.00	\$354.00	\$80,358.00	\$258.00	\$58,566.00	\$275.00	\$62,425.00	\$300.00	\$68,100.00	\$285.00	\$64,695.00	\$268.00	\$60,836.00
14	452 6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	S.Y.	11	\$138.00	\$1,518.00	\$210.00	\$2,710.00	\$158.00	\$1,738.00	\$150.00	\$1,650.00	\$110.00	\$1,210.00	\$85.00	\$935.00	\$210.00	\$2,310.00
15	608 4" CONCRETE WALK	S.F.	160	\$10.00	\$1,600.00	\$16.00	\$2,560.00	\$15.00	\$2,400.00	\$15.00	\$2,400.00	\$10.00	\$1,600.00	\$11.00	\$1,760.00	\$31.00	\$4,960.00
16	608 CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	385	\$17.00	\$6,545.00	\$22.00	\$8,470.00	\$32.00	\$12,320.00	\$32.00	\$12,320.00	\$20.00	\$7,700.00	\$15.00	\$5,775.00	\$25.00	\$9,625.00
17	609 CURB AND GUTTER REPLACED (IN-KIND OR PER CURB DETAIL)	FT.	412	\$35.00	\$14,420.00	\$55.00	\$22,660.00	\$75.00	\$30,900.00	\$75.00	\$30,900.00	\$50.00	\$20,600.00	\$65.00	\$26,780.00	\$88.00	\$36,256.00
18	609 BARRIER CURB REPLACED (IN-KIND)	FT.	51	\$35.00	\$1,785.00	\$64.00	\$3,264.00	\$72.00	\$3,672.00	\$70.00	\$3,570.00	\$40.00	\$2,040.00	\$45.00	\$2,295.00	\$65.00	\$3,315.00
19	611 4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.65, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
20	611 6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.65, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$16.00	\$800.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$7.00	\$350.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00
21	611 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.65, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$9.00	\$450.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$85.00	\$4,250.00
22	611 12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02, STORM REPAIR	FT.	15	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$115.00	\$1,725.00	\$110.00	\$1,650.00	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00
23	611 15" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02, STORM REPAIR	FT.	5	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$275.00	\$1,375.00	\$123.00	\$615.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$13.00	\$65.00	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$320.00	\$1,600.00
24	611 4" PVC SDR-35 STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN (PRV PIT SUMP DRAIN)	FT.	27	\$40.00	\$1,080.00	\$41.00	\$1,107.00	\$57.00	\$1,539.00	\$65.00	\$1,755.00	\$50.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,500.00	\$67,500.00	\$170.00	\$4,590.00
25	611 4" CPP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	4	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$99.00	\$396.00	\$210.00	\$840.00	\$65.00	\$260.00	\$7.00	\$28.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$290.00	\$1,160.00
26	611 12" RCP STORM SEWER (706.02), AS PER PLAN	FT.	89	\$130.00	\$11,570.00	\$100.90	\$8,980.10	\$110.00	\$9,790.00	\$125.00	\$11,125.00	\$162.00	\$14,418.00	\$150.00	\$13,350.00	\$200.00	\$17,800.00
27	611 12" STORM SEWER (706.02 OR 707.33), AS PER PLAN	FT.	19	\$100.00	\$1,900.00	\$82.50	\$1,567.50	\$76.00	\$1,444.00	\$100.00	\$1,900.00	\$148.00	\$1,818.00	\$125.00	\$2,375.00	\$188.00	\$3,572.00
28	611 15" RCP STORM SEWER (706.02), AS PER PLAN	FT.	38	\$140.00	\$5,320.00	\$118.99	\$4,521.62	\$101.00	\$3,838.00	\$135.00	\$5,130.00	\$171.00	\$6,498.00	\$165.00	\$6,270.00	\$247.00	\$9,386.00
29	611 15" STORM SEWER (706.02 OR 707.33), AS PER PLAN	FT.	57	\$120.00	\$6,840.00	\$67.50	\$3,847.50	\$142.00	\$8,094.00	\$110.00	\$6,270.00	\$145.00	\$8,265.00	\$140.00	\$7,980.00	\$165.00	\$9,405.00
30	611 18" RCP STORM SEWER (706.02), AS PER PLAN	FT.	86	\$180.00	\$15,480.00	\$129.20	\$11,111.20	\$101.00	\$8,686.00	\$145.00	\$12,470.00	\$178.00	\$15,308.00	\$200.00	\$17,200.00	\$177.00	\$15,222.00
31	611 18" STORM SEWER (706.02 OR 707.33), AS PER PLAN	FT.	296	\$130.00	\$38,480.00	\$79.50	\$23,532.00	\$102.00	\$30,192.00	\$135.00	\$39,960.00	\$150.00	\$44,400.00	\$180.00	\$53,280.00	\$187.00	\$55,352.00
32	611 24" RCP STORM SEWER (706.02), AS PER PLAN	FT.	240	\$190.00	\$45,600.00	\$172.80	\$41,472.00	\$145.00	\$34,800.00	\$175.00	\$42,000.00	\$195.00	\$46,800.00	\$230.00	\$55,200.00	\$236.00	\$56,640.00
33	611 24" STORM SEWER (706.02 OR 707.33), AS PER PLAN	FT.	236	\$130.00	\$30,880.00	\$104.70	\$24,709.20	\$120.00	\$28,320.00	\$165.00	\$38,940.00	\$160.00	\$37,760.00	\$205.00	\$48,380.00	\$184.00	\$43,424.00
34	611 30" CPSP L STORM SEWER (707.33), AS PER PLAN	FT.	70	\$200.00	\$14,000.00	\$120.25	\$8,417.50	\$165.00	\$11,550.00	\$185.00	\$12,950.00	\$170.00	\$11,900.00	\$275.00	\$19,250.00	\$420.00	\$29,400.00
35	611 TYPE 1A CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,015.00	\$6,030.00	\$4,100.00	\$8,200.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,250.00	\$8,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
36	611 TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,515.00	\$7,030.00	\$4,400.00	\$8,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,700.00	\$7,400.00
37	611 TYPE 2-2B CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,370.00	\$1,370.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
38	611 TYPE 3 STORM MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	8	\$5,500.00	\$44,000.00	\$2,775.00	\$22,200.00	\$3,900.00	\$31,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$44,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$29,600.00
39	611 TYPE 3 STORM MANHOLE (6" DIAMETER), AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,691.00	\$4,691.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$10,700.00	\$10,700.00	\$10,700.00
40	611 MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	8	\$900.00	\$7,200.00	\$775.00	\$6,200.00	\$550.00	\$4,400.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$750.00	\$6,000.00	\$750.00	\$6,000.00	\$450.00	\$3,600.00
41	611 4" SANITARY LATERAL REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00
42	611 PLUG AND FILL EX. CONDUIT	FT.	440	\$20.00	\$8,800.00	\$19.00	\$8,360.00	\$38.00	\$16,720.00	\$35.00	\$15,400.00	\$2.00	\$880.00	\$25.00	\$11,000.00	\$35.00	\$15,400.00
43	613 LOW STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL	C.Y.	10	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$180.00	\$1,800.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$115.00	\$1,150.00	\$240.00	\$2,400.00
44	614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$17,750.00	\$17,750.00	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$15,457.54	\$15,457.54	\$31,650.00	\$31,650.00
45	623 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$14,750.00	\$14,750.00	\$7,750.00	\$7,750.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
46	630 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	EACH	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$121.00	\$121.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$125.00	\$125.00
47	630 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND REERECTION	EACH	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$263.00	\$263.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$225.00	\$225.00
48	638 1" TYPE K COPPER WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	527	\$110.00	\$57,970.00	\$69.00	\$36,363.00	\$88.00	\$46,376.00	\$85.00	\$44,795.00	\$15.00	\$7,905.00	\$65.00	\$34,255.00	\$138.00	\$72,726.00
49	638 6" D.I.P. CL-52 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	8	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$260.00	\$2,080.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$135.00	\$1,080.00	\$248.00	\$1,984.00	\$175.00	\$1,400.00	\$605.00	\$4,840.00
50	638 8" D.I.P. CL-52 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1676	\$145.00	\$243,020.00	\$128.00	\$214,528.00	\$137.00	\$229,612.00	\$135.00	\$226,260.00	\$253.00	\$424,028.00	\$157.00	\$263,132.00	\$199.50	\$334,362.00
51	638 8" GATE VALVE	EACH	5	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,350.00	\$11,750.00	\$1,820.00	\$9,100.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$1,900.00	\$9,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$3,100.00	\$15,500.00
52	638 METER PIT, INCLUDING METER, SETTING, AND VALVES, AS PER PLAN	EACH	18	\$1,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$940.00	\$16,920.00	\$1,100.00	\$19,800.00	\$950.00	\$17,100.00	\$3,200.00	\$57,600.00	\$750.00	\$13,500.00	\$1,225.00	\$22,050.00
53	638 6" INSERTION VALVE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$11,950.00	\$11,950.00	\$13,100.00	\$13,100.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00
54	638 6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$8,600.00	\$25,800.00	\$8,150.00	\$24,450.00	\$6,800.00	\$20,400.00	\$9,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$34,800.00	\$34,800.00
55	638 FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$775.00	\$775.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$800.0		